After recording please mail to: Desert Bluff Townhomes, LUC 494 West 1300 North Springville, UT 84663

MORNCIAI CO



## SUPPLEMENTARY

## DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS

FOR

DESERT BLUFF AT DESERT CANYONS TOWNHOMES - PHASE 3 SUBDIVISION

DESERT BLUFF TOWNHOMES,, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company, as Declarant, pursuant to Article 7.4 of the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for Desert Bluffs, dated July 18, 2018, and recorded on the records of the Washington County Recorder on August 1, 2018, as Document Number 20180031454 ("Declaration"), hereby files this Supplementary Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for Desert Bluffs.

Declarant hereby adds the following described additional and located in Washington County, State of Utah to the Desert Bluff at Desert Canyons Townhomes:

## SEE EXHIBIT A

Declarant hereby declares the real property as described on Exhibit A is within the Annexable Territory pursuant to the Declaration and the Plat recorded therewith, and that said property is to be held, sold, conveyed, encumbered, leased, occupied and improved as part of the properties subject to the Declaration,

Declarant reserves the right to expand the borders of annexable territory to real property as provided in the Declaration, but with no obligation to do so and no claim as to right, title, or interest to said real property.

All Lots added to the Properties as described in the Declaration shall be for residential purposes, except as otherwise provided in the Declaration. Declarant reserves unto itself and its assigns the right to create Common Area(s) and improvements thereon, within any portion of the annexed real property. Declarant makes no assurances that such Common Areas or Improvements will be established.

Declarant hereby reserves all rights, powers, and authority granted to it in the Declaration. All property subject to this Supplemental Declaration shall be subject to the terms and conditions of the Declaration.

Supplementary Declaration Supplementary Declaration Sector Bluff at Desert Canyons Townhomes, Phase Page 1 of 3

MOMICIAI COR

MORACION CORN MORE COR 201,90039229 09/26/2019 09:53:00 AM Rage 2 of 3 Washington County Dated this UNO MICIAL COPY **DECLARANT:** Mal Color Salisbury Developers, Inc. By: Rick Salisbury Its: President ) STATE OF UTAH, :ss )) County of Washington. ) 20\_\9 the \\\+n day of On this before me a Notary Rublic, personally appeared Rick <u>aan</u>ia Salisbury, proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to in this document, and acknowledged they executed the same. MORACIA CORN CORN STERMANIE GLEDHILL Netery Public, State of Utah Commission # 697029 NotaryPublic My Commission Expires On MOSEI September 28, 2021 UNOMICIAL CORN CORN CORT -ja<sup>l</sup> Colo<sup>g</sup> MO UMOMICIAI CORN UMOMICIAN CORN Supplementary Declaration Desert Bluff at Desert Canyons Townhomes, Phase 3 Page 2 of 3 N



Supplementary Declaration Desert Bluff at Desert Canyons Townhomes, Phase 3

N